
I,

, rn,niina Tacksbn County. 4 0A-- Norman;: for work oft 'V A Jim Fowler v . :.'':300 H. Ri Bryson V. J . V .'. . .t. . .
"

V - jpshook; .;: . . : ; :; :'v

3,00 AC" O Bryson .1 . '. . ...... '., -

- 1C W-- DiUs..::V........A.. ;

26.00
Dr. - Wm. Self," for. medical

serv. -- .:
. 22.00

vuuiwiot.uuugc vo., a notes
weDstex .1 & .Tuckaseigee
bridges " V

t - . 2,508.00
.r-- . . U,,U6C vu., tur liir

terest on above notes at 6

pO.IO3.00. R. G. . Raby. . . . . . .

C. Norton. : . . .

5.70

16.40

4.75

6.00
4.00

23.00
4.45

Lucius Monteith, servicess
; .T. . .

Jonn . Hoop er, services as
naard ..r. . . V. . . . . . . y..

Buck Nicholson, services .s
guard . .. . .'..Ari'.T

Sylva Supply Co"sup. for -

epileptic boy ' '. . . . ... . . .--
. . .

Margaret Buchanan, present
aid ......... : . .

John McCall, aid for Feb.- -

1912 .
Edwards & Broughton, sup.

for C. S. C.'o'ffice
J. N. Fowler, wit. fee

11.10 J R. Stephens ........ '. . i V8
U t J.A, Dills:; Vt. . ; . : .

'

''2.00 . John PhiyipsJury service.. .

. Mitch Worleyi' county aid.. .

2.00.: Polly Shook: . . . . . ; : . -v
' Eda Hall

32.75 John Monteith

per cent. . . . . .7. . . . . ..; 99.39
Jess Cade, present aid for

child 30o
WKTv-Deitz- , work on fence,

etc. A..:...;.:,....... 20.25
T. C.; Ledbetter, rebate on

taxes 2.07.
Clem Woock" present aid". . . '3:00

3.05 ; Mimey Hughes .

4.50 jW. M. ,Brooksr. . y; v.i
36.27 j John McCall

R. M. Bryson, wit. fee.
J. M. Rigdon, wire for fence
A. L. Owen, services as Co.

0
.commissioner

100
3.00

, 3 J00'

; 2.00

Cob

.5.00
.7.00
3.00
2.00

2.90
3.00

9.50

10.00

Wilson ... :rr. . .J.
John Jennings
Thos. Stiles .. .

Bob Harris
Jess Cabe ?.
Geo.. Bumgarner
N.P. Jones, work done on'

fence
Matilda Brooks, burial ex-

pense for Van Brooks....
Lee Hooper, repairing

bridge
Nancy Frady, present aid..
Dr. Wm. Self, medical ser-vic- es

Tate Wild, services as door
keeper for court

Joe'H. Woody, aid for Har-

riet Davis
H. E. Shuler, work and sup-

plies for Co. Home

9.00

10.90

20:50

50.00

19.80

4.85

7.70
8.10
6.70
7.60
6.95
6.90
7.60
9.40

207.47
. 3.6a

20.00

5.0Q

5,00

, 33.65

18.85
5.00

5.00

15.00
38.10 o ;

'6.00 :
'5.00 -- : r

12.35

163.00

"

48.00

2.72 r
.95 'i

3.70 ''3.50
2.55

.50 - r

.60 v

5.60
.22

3.23 J
t

.."
.60
.45
.75 . I
.90 :

1.80 ' vV
"

1.65 .
v

1.47'.
4.92

.60 . .: V

.75 v '

.95 ; ' '

.70 .
-

.70 - ' ; . V

.75
2.7d.
4.54

.45 . v
sit- -

1.20
1-3-

6 -

5.25'a J

2.55' "
. :

.75
2.10
3.20 7
9.17

Connie Dawson, present aid 3.00
O. B. Coward, surveying Co. .

Home, etc 10.0Q
W. J.( Robinson, work, etc,,; t

for S. L ,16.17
H. E. Shuler, work arid sup.

for Co. Home. 77.08
M. D. Cowan,-supplie- s for

office 7.35
C. C. Cowan, serv. county

atty. .. . . I 79.16
PollyShook; present aid... 3.00
Margarett Buchanan, qounty -

aid 3.00
Geo. Hoxit, work on fence.. 2.00
R. A. Painter, serv. as judge

of E 4.00
Mitchell Worley, county aid 3.00
Van Brooks, county aid 3.00
C. C. Cowan, serv. county

atty. 18.00
W. J Robinson, rebate on

,S. L. tax.. .96
John Monteith, county aid.. . 5.00
Albert Price, work on fence. 3.00
Jackson "County Jpurnal,

pub. Annual Statement,
etc 101.23

Sylva Cash Store, chairs for
court house . , 9.60

J W. Buchanan, feeding
prisoners, etc 13.15

A. S. -- Davis, interest on jail
claims 150.00

Ellen Hooper, present aid... 5.00

John R. Jones, making an-

nual statement, .etc. 72.20

JoHn Jennings, Co. aid 7.00
John Wilson, Co. aid 5.00
Will Brooks 3.00
Mlmey Hughes . . .' 3.00

John McCall 2.00
Thomas Stiles 3.00

Bill Mathis'..- - 2.50

Geo. Bumgarner y 3.00

Bob Harris 2.50

M: A. Norman, work on
fence

Maggie Keever, present aid.
Henry Parker, aid for Clem

Wood ..,
T. F. "Buchanan, work on

fence . :

J. M. Rigdon, work on fence
Dr. Wm. Self, services as

quarantine officer
J. A: Allman, .hauling sand

for court house
Allen Sutton, capturing still.
Easi Colonuhuski, interpre-

ter.

6.75
' 9.13

10.00

6.50
20.00

6.10

.18.10

115.00

12.50
3.00

25.00

16.00

4.60 J. . W: : Buchanan,. ;J keeping
8.40 Wm.;.Maney v

; . . . .... -

9.30 Mi; D. Cowan, supplies for
8.80 'office ivT. . ! :r. . .
8.10 Edwards & Broughton, siip- - "

":plies for C; S. C.
a6 Jno. AltHooperj work onS.

' .

fenced . ........ . ; . .

30 J, C. Wood, judge ofelection
T.vJC: Jones, work on fence. .
T4 J. Powell, work on fence.
W. A. Hooper, "work on

:;fence ......
Tom Dills, work on fence. . .
T, J. Fisher, work on fence..
N. P. Jones, work on fence..
W. A Brown, work on fence
S? . M. Parker, " building

B..-H- Cathey and Co., wire.
for fence

M. D. Cowan,: clerk's fees
court cost

J.'VVi Buchanan, sheriffs fee
Theo. Snyder, witness fee...
Cole Sutton
M. D. Cowan, clerk's fee....
J. W. Buchanan, sheriff fee..
J. T. Jones, sheriff fee
E J. Parris, witness fee.V...
V. F. Brown, clerk's fee,....
M. D. Cowan, clerk's fee ....
J. W. Buchanan, sheriffs

fee '

J. M. Worley, sheriffs fee..
B. E. Buchanan, witness fee.
J. E. Buchanan, witness fee.
Robt. Potts, witness fee .

Elbert Watson, witness fee..
V. F. Brown, clerk's fee .

M. D. Cowan, clerk's fee
J. M. Worley, sheriff s fee...
J. R. Love, magistrate's fee.
H. O Curtis, witness fee. . . .

Will Stanley, witness fee
Jr' O. Stanley, witness fee...
Ganey Stanley, witness fee..
V: F. Brown, clerk's fee .

M. D. Cowan, clerics fee..;.
J. W. Buchanan, sheriff's fee
J. M. Worley, sheriffs fee...
A. E. Galloway, witness fee.
Jack Wike, witness fee
D. W. Shook, witness fee . . .

M. Ll Cowan, clerk's fee. ...
J. W. Buchanan, sheriffs

fee : . . .

J. T. Jones, sheriffs fee....
Elwood Smith, witness fee..
M. D. Cowan, clerk's fee
J. W. Buchanan, sheriffs

fee . .'.

J. M. Worley, sheriffs fee...
R. J. Roane, sheriff s fee
W. B. Sherrill, magistrate's

fee
J. 'T. Jon s, sheriffs fee
J. P. Bumgarner, sheriff's fee
Will Notie, witness fee
Mary Maney witness fee. . .

2.00 Elwood Smith, witness fee..
Jno. Maney, witness fee

6.00 Jno. Miney, witness feer
Sallie Stamper, witness fed.

4.00 M. D. Cowan, clerk's fee ....
2.00 J. W. Buchanan, sheriffs fee
2.50 F. E. Shuford, sheriffs fee..
3.00 A. E. Galloway, sheriffs fee.
3.00 Jj W. Cope, witness fee
3.00 J. W. Shelton, sheriffs fee..
5.00 A. L. Brown, witness fee
7.00 S. E. Shelton, witness fee...
4.00 D. W. Shelton, witness fee..
4.00 Mamey Shelton, witi ess fee
3.00 Lillie Shelton
5.00 H. H. Bryson
2.00 A. L. Owen
5.00. M. r. tialloway
3.00 lary Nicholson

!M. D. Cowan, clerk's fee....
66.56 R. M. Brysoi , witness fee. . .

M. D.. Cowan, clerk's fee..:.
i6foq J.'-W- Buchanan, sheriffs fee
2.00 M. D. Cowan, clerics fee....r J: W. Buchanan, sheriff's fee
3.00 M. D. Cowan, clerk's fee....

M. D. Cowan; clerk's fee....
2.00 M. D. Cowan, clerk's fee.-..- .

J.,W. Buchanan, sheriffs fee
3.00 J. M. Worley, sheriff's fee...

Jno. Stewart, witness fee.. . .

5.00 M. D. Cowan, clerk's fee. .

3.00 J. W. Buchanan, sheriffs fee
R. P. Henson, witness. fee.. . i

4.00 John Hensley, witness, fed..
Joe H.. Moody. . . . ... . . . . . ..

9.10 M. D. Cowan, clerk's fee.,.. ;

1.88 . WJ! Buchanan sheriff's fee
Ernest . Pondexter, witness

19.85
E. B. McDadev; .V;7..t..

14.80 y. .M. Waltoiu.7 , (V. .

jri Dillat witness fee: ':

6.90 Robert Harris, witness fee. .

t T-- J . 4-

'
clerk ex-offic- io to

,

the Board of

f .;ccioners for the County of

and otate oi xuim vaiuuuo,
Jacksc
do heretby certify that the following t

i .nof 1?cf rf nampsl.
- a true a"u

- ii persons wuu n.vt v ,

counts audited against Jackson Coun-- t
for the year beginning December

the 4th lyi-"-- ' ailU CUUUig wtttmuti
2nd. 1912.

Ammmt audited since. December
4th, 191- 1- .

Polly Shook, for county aid
-- 3.00December

Harriet Davis ..... 4.00

Eda Hall 2.00

Monteith . . ....... 5.00
Tno. y
Mimey Hughes 3.00

Vm. Brooks ' 3.00

Jno. McCall .... 2.00

Jno. Wilson 5.00

Jno. Jennings .... 7.00

r os. Stiles . . 3.00

Mitchell Worley ............ 3.00

Jess Cabe 2.00

Geo. Bumgarner 3.00

Bill Mathis 2.50

Bob Harris 2.50

Van Brooks 3.00

V. R. Moody, for damage
by road 5.00

V. T. Fisher, for work on
fence 8.25

T. F. Buchanan, for work on
fence 5.00

W. T. Deitz. 4.50

H. E. Shuler, for work and i

supplies for Co. Home. . . . 66i98

N. P. Jones, for work on
fence i. ......... . "8.00

Jackson County Journal, for
supplies for C. S. C 4.25

Dr. Wm. Self, for medical
services 2.00

J. H. Bradley, for work on
fence .

20.00

W. C. Martin... 65.50

Road treasurer of Sylva"
Township, for money for
bridge 25.00

Jack Wood, for clothing for
wife 5.00

John A. Ashe, for clothing
for wife 5.00

M. A. Norman, work on
fence 24.30

R. J. Crawford, for rebate
on S. L. Tax .70

R. B. Shuler, for reimbursed
money emp. stock 10.00

George Hoxit, for work on
fence 13.00

Connie Dawson, for present
aid 3.00

J. M. Worley, for money pd. '

indigent pupils, etc ... 136.05
D. D. Hoper, for medical

services Mollie Fore. 30.00
D. D. Hooper, for com. pa-

pers for Fore & Fox girls,
etc 12.00

John Cotter, for present aid. 5.00
F. H. Leatherwood, for fruit

trees for Co. Home....... 3.50
O. B. Coward, for burial sup.

W. P. Anderson . 29.60
The Cott Printing & Ind.

Co., for 3rd paymt. Index. 55.22
J. W. Buchanan, for repairi-

ng
t -

court house 7.00
Edwards & Broughton, for

road laws 25.70
State Hospital,-- ' for J. S. &

Cole Frady 6.50
Worrell Mfg. Co., for disin-

fectant for court house;.. 20.00
0. B. Coward, for sup. for 1."' ';'

Adeline Coward ..... .... 1.75
0. B. Coward, for jur&. ser-

vice 1.60
J. R. Ashe, for S. V........ 1,10
Amount Audited for January, 1912.
W.,T. Deitz, for work on S.

L. fence ; 91.33
Lovengood Heifor rebate

on taxes . 3X.28
W. A. Sutton, for work on '

.

" v.

fence 45.9Ct
B. H. Cathey & Co., for wire

for fence V.'.--

T. F. BucLanaft, for work on
-- fence , . ....... . .47.75

N. P. Jones, for work on.
fence 4.00

E. L. Wilson, for coffin for
Henry Hyatt, col.......... 15.00

-- J E. Cogdill, for work on
fence Vj.; 4.0Q

J. M. Wike, for rebate 911
S. L. tax.......i..'..'.;J:C 2.50

B. H. Cathey & Co., for. wire

Amount Audited for February, 1912.

Converse Bridge Co., for
833.33note Webster Bridge

3.00

J. 'M. Watson, services as
Co. commissioner

W. Buchanan, feedings,
etc... .

M. D. Cowan, part payment
filing old papers .'

John R. Jones, making offi
cial reports . . . .

M. D. Chowan, .supplies for
office

John,, A. Hooper, jury ser
vice x

G. E. Painter
J. H. Shepard.
A. C. Cathey
W. M. Sutton
A. D. Jones
W. D. Cathey
G. T. Wike
C-- C. Bumgarner. .... v 6.70
Osker Coggins . ...... 7v60

N. A. Middleton 8.00
B. C. Grindstaff 6.50
G. M. Green 7.10
W. C. Fisher 9.30

J. C. Woodring 7.70
Chas. Ashe 6.40
W. C. Harrison y.po
S. T. Bryson 6l60.

W. T. Rigdon 8.60
T. B. Allison. 1.60
W. A. -- Sutton 1.60

John C. Jones, jury service. 1.60
S. M. Parker 1.60
H. R. Queen.. .....
J. C. Wood........ 3C10

J. H. Alexander... i.eof

T. S. Fortner 1.60
Dock Rogers 4.60

E. C. Hedden 4.60

Joe Bumgarner ... 3.10

John Smith 1.60

J. D. Cowaid 3.10
L.-- D. Hall 1.60
B. Norton 3.10
S. C. Allison
B. B. Keller.......
'Jerome Sutton
John Nations
Arch Cowan
W. A. Clurk
J. O. Bumgarner..
H. W. Ward
S. P. Connor

M. Crawford. . . .

Joseph Hoyle
R. B. Cowan
J. H. Smith
T. H. Queen

Amount Audited for March, 1912.

Dock Sutton
W. A. Sutton.
T. B. Queen
J. C. Allman.--

C. C. Moore :

C. H. Kitchen
A. S. Moss
W. H. Fowler
M. H. Golden
R. L. Hyatt
N. P. Jones
J. L. Sutton
T. C. Ledbetter
W. A. Sutton
Li. Anderson
W. M. Jamison
N. Higdon
W. P. Collins
C. C. Higdon
L. L. Buchanan
J. C. Allman
J. H. Cabe
W. D. Frizzell
C. H. Kitchen
Lee Wild
J. W. Cope.
Jno. W. Ashe i- -

D. L. Bryson.. .........
j; E. Norton......

4.00 W. B. Henry...
J. W. Bumgarner.

4.00 A. R. Stillwell. . . .
1.60 W. I-- Cowan,...

Wayn Connor -

47 W. M. Jones...

Polly Shook, county aid....

;

4.70
2.10

.30

.53
2.70

3.10
2.20
5.10
5.20
2.25
7.75
1.80

.15
4.85

.15

.95
1.05
2.75
2.95
5.10
3.90
2.60
3.05
3.55
4.90

'4.32
5.50
2.57

.30
2.47.

.30
1.45
2.45
4.45
AS
.15

6.70
4.97

.75
1.95
1.30
2.00
852

. 3.23 5

36.10" V
2.00

13.70
--;7.7'5.

2.75

Converse Bridge Co., inter
est on above note

Eda Hall
31.95

2.00

John Monteith 5.00
3.00
3.00
2.00

Mimey Hughes
Wm. Brooks
John McCall
John Wilson
John Jennings
Thos. Stiles ...

........... .

Easi ColonUhuski, interpre--

ter '.. . 7. . . . : . . .s'
J. W. Buchanan, holding

court, etc.
M. F. Galloway, damage by

road
Tom Dills, work on fence
John Shuler, damage by road
Walker, Evans & Cogswell

Co., treasurer book
Sara Hannah, services as

1.60 stenographer 67.45
1.60 John R: Jones, clerical work,
1.60 etc 1 15.75... 1

1.60 J. M. Watson services as
1.60 Co. commissioner ........ ,6.90
4.60" H. C. Moss, services as clerk
3.10 to Board. of Health. ..
4.60 Connie Dawson, aid for Feb.
4.60 and March, 1912.
4.60 Amount Audited for April, 1912.
8.60 Dave Brown, Co. aid
7.70 Jesse Cabe
1.60 Bob Harris
7.60 Geo. Bumgarner -

Mitch Worley
3.10 Thos. Stiles ..
3.10 John Wilson
3.10 John Jennings
1.60 John McCall
6.10 Wm. Brooks
1.60 Mimey Hughes
6.10 John Monteith'
6.10 Eda Hall
1.60 Nancy. Watson

10.60 Polly Shook
3.10 H. E. Shuler,-wor- k and sup.
6.10 for To. Home. .

3.10 Eh-- . Wm. Self, medical ser- -
6.10 vices Av... . .

6.10 Molly Painter,' present' aid. .

1.60 Margaret Buchanan, present
6.10 aid ;

Dr. C. Z. Candler, examina-
tion'6.10 of Mrs. Ed. Sherrill. .

3.10 A. D. Jones, aft for Harriet
1.60 .Davis ...A ,

1.60 Ira Barker, aid for Will MaT
4.60 son
1.60 Connie Dawson, Co. aid
1.60 Steve Shelton, transporta-

tion3.10 to hospital ...........
3.10 Sylva Cask Store, coffin for
3.10 pauper ...... . . . . . . . . '. . . . .r
7.10 B. B. Henson, work on fence
6.80 John R. Jones, clerical work;

12.40 etc .............. . . . . .

12.40 AS L. Owen, services - as Co.
6.20 ij Com. .'. . , ;

4.60 j.iM. Watson, services .as

5.00
7.00
3.00
3.00
2.00
3.00'

, 2.50
2.60
3.00

2.50
4.00

11.00

57.80

79.40

111.57

24.55
22.80

Mitch Worley
Jess Cabe -

Geo. Bumgarner
Bill Mathis ....
Bob Harris
Van-- Brooks
N. P. Jones, work on S. L.

fence ?

Dave Brown, Co. aid
Tom Dills, work on fence.
T. F. Buchanan, work on

fence
H. E. Shuler, work and sup.

for Co. Home.......
S. 'M. Parker, making road

in Canada Township
A. Norman, work on

fence
R. R. Fisher, wire for fence.
Dr. Wm. Self, medical ser-

vices
J; W. Rhinehart, painting

18.00

20.00

18.40

9.00

9.00

' i jail
B. .H. Cathey & Co., wire for

fence
D. D. Hooper, services as

quarantine officer
C. Z- - Candler, services as

quarantine officer
Wm. Self, services as quar- -.

antine.vofficer
BiU Rogers, work on fence..
A W. Pavis,: services las
v member Board of Health.
J. witness fee.

50.00

C

Jackson j County' Journal,
6.50 . court calendars C.c S. C.' . r f Co.. com.for fence 8.60

.'' 1

-- i
i

:: A.
V.


